OUR COMPLETE DAS SOLUTION
REVISED 01142025 windycitywire.com • 2
FROM OUR LOCATIONS:
1 DAY SHIPPING RADIUS
2 DAY SHIPPING RADIUS
WCW DELIVERY 50 MILE RADIUS
MESSENGER DELIVERY 50 MILE RADIUS
LOCATIONS NATIONWIDE

13 System Acceptance Verify RF coverage performance, AHJ inspection and permit sign-off
REVISED 01142025 windycitywire.com • 5
DAS ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COLOR
PLENUM
WCW-ICA12-50JPLLR ½" ClearFill® Line Plenum-Rated Air-Dielectric Coaxial Cable (AL) Red
WCW-ICA12-50JPLLW ½" ClearFill® Line Plenum-Rated Air-Dielectric Coaxial Cable (AL) White
SMARTGUARD CABLE
SG-ICA12-50JPLLR ½" ClearFill® Line Plenum-Rated Air-Dielectric Coaxial Cable (AL) SmartGUARD™ Red
SG-ICA12-50JPLLW ½" ClearFill® Line Plenum-Rated Air-Dielectric Coaxial Cable (AL) SmartGUARD™ White
GAR-DB75IC ¾" Zinc Plated Steel Saddle Connector with Insulated Throat for SmartGUARD™
GAR-RF-170-WW SmartGuard Cutting Tool; ROTO-FLEX, 1/2" to1-1/2" Trade size, flex Wounded Warrior
UNDERGROUND/OUTDOOR CABLE
WCW-LCF12-50J ½" CELLFLEX® Low-Loss Foam-Dielectric Coaxial Cable (Outdoor) Black
CONNECTORS /TOOLS
WCW-43F-LCF12-D01 4.3-10 Female Straight Connector for ½" Coaxial Cable, OMNI FIT™ Premium, Polymer Claw, Compression Sealing
WCW-43M-LCF12-D01 4.3-10 Male Straight Connector for ½" Coaxial Cable, OMNI FIT™ Premium, Polymer Claw, Compression Sealing
WCW-NF-LCF12-C02-6 N Female Connector for ½" Coaxial Cable, OMNI FIT™ Standard, Extended Frequency Range
WCW-NM-LCF12-C02-6 N Male Connector for ½" Coaxial Cable, OMNI FIT™ Standard, Extended Frequency Range
WCW-NM-LCF12-C03 N Male Connector for ½" Coaxial Cable, OMNI FIT™ Standard 2 Connectors per Cable Run
WCW-NF-LCF12-C03 N Female Connector for ½" Coaxial Cable, OMNI FIT™ Standard  2 Connectors per Cable Run
WCW-TRIM-ICA12-C02 Automated Trimming Tool, ICA & LCF 12 OMNI FIT™ Standard, Trim Series C02
WCW-NF-LCF12-D01 N Female Connector for ½" Coaxial Cable, OMNI FIT™ Premium, Straight, Polymer Claw, Compression Sealing
WCW-NM-LCF12-D01 N Male Connector for ½" Coaxial Cable, OMNI FIT™ Premium, Straight, Polymer Claw, Compression Sealing
WCW-TRIM-LCF12-D01-A Automated Trimming Tool, LCF 12 OMNI FIT™ Premium, Trim Series D01